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SHEREHE BlK k%8 No. 38106
( EL‘L : ppm )
-
11—/J|:u:| 2,2-E X (4-TFJL 1,1-DICHLORO-2,2-Bis(4- ND 0.01 0.01 G24
JIZII)IAY ETHYLPHENYL)ETHANE
2 12-CJOEIHY 1,2-DIBROMOETHANE ND 0.01 0.01 G24
3 2-(1-FI7FII)TEHIF 2-(1-NAPHTHYL)ACETAMIDE ND 0.01 - G24
4 2,2-DPA 2,2-DPA ND 0.01 0.05 L11
5 245-T 2,45-T ND 3% 0.05 0.05 L11
6 24-D 2,4-D ND 0.01 0.05 L11
7 24-DB 2,4-DB ND 0.01 - G24
8 4-yO)LT7z/XEFEE 4-CPA ND 0.01 0.02 L11
9 BHC BHC ND 0.01 - G24
10 DCIP DCIP ND 0.01 0.2 G24
11 DDT DDT ND 0.01 0.05 G24
12 EPN EPN ND 0.01 - G24
13 EPTC EPTC ND 0.01 0.1 G24
14  MCPA MCPA ND 0.01 - L11
15 MCPB MCPB ND 0.01 0.2 L11
16 TCMTB TCMTB ND 0.01 - G24
17 XMC XMC ND 0.01 0.2 G24
18 y-BHC LINDANE ND 0.01 0.03 G24
19 7A44AF=)L IOXYNIL ND 0.01 0.1 L11
20 FOUFR)Y ACRINATHRIN ND 0.01 - G24
21 FH¥aFrJ—)L AZACONAZOLE ND 0.01 - G24
22 TFTHAFKR AZAMETHIPHOS ND 0.01 - L11
23 TFLIILFNLITIY ACIFLUORFEN ND 0.01 - L11
24 FIURUYIFI-S-AF)L ACIBENZOLAR-S-METHYL ND 0.01 - L11
25 TFLLARILTOV AZIMSULFURON ND 0.01 0.1 L11
26 FTiaTh ASULAM ND 0.01 0.2 L11
27 TOURRAFIL AZINPHOS-METHYL ND 0.01 0.05 G24
28 TFHEHAITYK ACETAMIPRID ND 0.01 - L11
29 Fkya—)L ACETOCHLOR ND 0.01 - G24
30 77—+ ACEPHATE ND 0.01 - L11
31 FYXIARMOEY AZOXYSTROBIN ND 0.01 - L11
32 Z)‘*/;b’yn%y&zﬁw\#ﬂ%y AZOCYCLOTIN/CYHEXATIN ND 3% 0.02 0.02 L11
B TrIDY ATRAZINE ND 0.01 0.02 G24
34 F7=oOkR ANILOFOS ND 0.01 - L11
35 TINAIFY ABAMECTIN ND 0.01 0.02 L11
36 TFIrSX AMITRAZ ND 0.01 - G24
37 FIhE—L AMITROLE ND 3% 0.025 0.025 L11
38 TANY AMETRYN ND 0.01 - G24
39 FIyA—)L ALACHLOR ND 0.01 - G24
40 TFTI=hLD ALANYCARB ND 0.01 2 L11
4 FIIA+ ARAMITE ND 0.01 0.01 L11
42 TFILTCHLT ALDICARB ND 0.01 0.05 L11
43 TIRFIALT ALDOXYCARB ND 0.01 - L11
4 FIFRYURUET4ILEYDF  ALDRIN/DIELDRIN ND 0.01 0.06 G24
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SWEERABE HK

AR

IODOSULFURON METHYL

ISAZOPHOS
ISOURON
ISOXADIFEN-ETHYL
ISOXATHION
ISOXAFLUTOLE
ISOFENPHOS
ISOPROCARB
ISOPROTHIOLANE
INABENFIDE
IPRODIONE
IPROBENFOS

IMAZAMETHABENZ METHYL

ESTER
IMAZALIL

IMAZOSULFURON
IMIDACLOPRID
IMINOCTADINE
IMIBENCONAZOLE
INDANOFAN
INDOXACARB
UNICONAZOLE P
ESPROCARB
ETHALFLURALIN
ETHIOFENCARB
ETHION
ETHYCHLOZATE
ETHIPROLE
EDIFENPHOS
ETHEPHON
ETOXAZOLE
ETOFENPROX
ETHOFUMESATE
ETHOPROPHOS
ETOBENZANID
ETRIDIAZOLE
ETRIMFOS
EPOXICONAZOLE
EMAMECTIN BENZOATE
ENDOSULFAN
ENDRIN
OXADIXYL
OXAZICLOMEFONE
OXAMYL
OXYFLUORFEN

{8 No. 38106

ND

ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND

ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND

0.01
0.01
0.01
0.01
0.01
0.01
0.01
0.01
0.01
0.01
0.01
0.01
0.01

0.01
0.01
0.01
0.01
0.01
0.01
0.01
0.01
0.01
0.01
0.01
0.01
0.01
0.01
0.01
0.01
0.01
0.01
0.01
0.005
0.01
0.01
0.01
0.01
0.01
0.01
0.01
0.01
0.01
0.01
0.01

(ﬁﬁ'wm)

0.02

0.2

0.005

0.2

0.5
0.01

0.02

BRER ST

L11
G24
L11
G24
G24
L11
G24
L11
G24
G24
L11
G24
G24

L11
L11
L11
L11
G24
L11
L11
G24
G24
G24
G24
G24
L11
G24
G24
L11
G24
G24
G24
G24
G24
G24
G24
L11
L11
G24
G24
G24
L11
L11
G24
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SHEREHE BlK k%8 No. 38106
(%L‘L'ppm)

_
89 A ArI—k OMETHOATE ND 0.01 L11
90 AUHRFAEY ORYSASTROBIN ND 0.01 - L11
91 FUYHFYr ORYZALIN ND 0.01 - G24
92 HIIVAMO—)L CAFENSTROLE ND 0.01 - G24
93 HhFHER—IL CAPTAFOL ND 3% 0.01 0.01 G24
94  ANEYT FALHISLRUAN  CARTAP/THIOCYCLAM/BENSU ND 0.01 3 G24

DRI T DI LTAP
95 ALY CARBARYL ND 0.01 - L11
9% AILTIUESYUIFIL CARFENTRAZONE-ETHYL ND 0.01 - G24
97  AILTOIREF CARPROPAMID ND 0.01 - L11
98  ANIAVED L FAT7H—k. CARBENDAZIM/THIOPHANATE ND 0.01 3 L11

FAI7LR—bAF I RUAR/Z)L /THIOPHANATE-

DTN METHYL/BENOMYL
99  ALRFIY CARBOXIN ND 0.01 - G24
100 HILKRRILITFY CARBOSULFAN ND 0.01 0.2 G24
101 AILRIZ> CARBOFURAN ND 0.01 0.3 L11
102 ¥Ry TIFIL QUIZALOFOP-ETHYL ND 0.01 - L11
103 FFILHRR QUINALPHOS ND 0.01 0.02 G24
104 F/¥27z> QUINOXYFEN ND 0.01 - G24
105 F/H933v QUINOCLAMINE ND 0.01 - G24
106 F/AFFF—b CHINOMETHIONAT ND 0.01 - G24
107 F¥T4y CAPTAN ND 0.01 5 G24
108 FUrEY QUINTOZENE ND 0.01 0.02 G24
109 JTHRX COUMAFOS ND 3% 0.01 0.01 L11
110 =LAy CUMYLURON ND 0.01 - L11
11 JYRY—k GLYPHOSATE ND 0.01 0.2 L11
112 FILRd— GLUFOSINATE ND 0.01 - L11
113 JLYXRDLAFIL KRESOXIM-METHYL ND 0.01 0.1 G24
114 HLRD L CLETHODIM ND 0.01 - L11
115 O +hwyFFan)LEL CLODINAFOP-PROPARGYL ND 0.01 0.02 G24
116 o0 FHRyTEE CLODINAFOP ACID ND 0.01 - L11
117 ’Jl:l‘/“u*— CHLOZOLINATE ND 0.01 0.05 G24
118 ~OF7= CLOTHIANIDIN ND 0.01 0.02 L11
119 ’Jl:u:7u|~ CLOPYRALID ND 0.01 - L11
120 07z 72y CLOFENTEZINE ND 0.01 0.05 L11
121 yarxz7ovr CLOMEPROP ND 0.01 - L11
122 ZOJLTRFIRR CHLORETHOXYPHOS ND 0.01 - G24
123 JO)LA—)LOAFIL CHLORTHAL-DIMETHYL ND 0.01 - G24
124 HO0)LT> CHLORDANE ND 0.01 0.02 G24
125 ~0J)LEYHRR CHLORPYRIFOS ND 0.01 0.1 G24
126 HOJLEYRRAF )L CHLORPYRIFOS METHYL ND 0.01 0.05 G24
127 2O)L7zFE)L CHLORPHENAPYR ND 0.01 - G24
128 »O)Lozovy CHLORFENSON ND 0.01 0.01 G24
129 ZO)LTIVEVRA CHLORFENVINPHOS ND 0.01 - G24
130 40T I77 L4 CHLORBUFAM ND 0.01 0.05 G24
131 ZO)Lz)L7ROy CHLORFLUAZURON ND 0.01 2.0 G24
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AHHERIAE Al {18 No. 38106
(ﬁﬁ'ppm)
RREF
132 7mw°|:|77A CHLORPROPHAM 0.01 G24
133 #OLARVUR CHLORBENSIDE ND 0.01 0.01 G24
134 HOjLAa—k CHLORMEQUAT ND 0.01 0.1 L11
135 ~OQszOy CHLOROXURON ND 0.01 0.05 L11
136 ~O040=)L CHLOROTHALONIL ND 0.01 0.01 G24
137 ~@ankd CHLORONEB ND 0.01 - G24
138 ~#OARLSL—pk CHLOROBENZILATE ND 0.01 0.02 G24
139 LF7FTY CYANAZINE ND 0.01 - G24
140 L 7/HRR CYANOPHOS ND 0.01 0.2 G24
141 S7I7zLFHOy DIAFENTHIURON ND 0.01 0.02 G24
142 L 7UibKkE HYDROGEN CYANIDE ND 1.0 5 L30
143 ooy DIURON ND 0.01 0.05 L11
144 STRIzVALT DIETHOFENCARB ND 0.01 5.0 G24
145 SAXHFAY DIOXATHION ND 0.01 0.05 G24
146 ShHonN DICAMBA ND 0.01 - L11
147 H5=R CYCLANILIDE ND 0.01 - L11
148 LHOI—h CYCLOATE ND 0.01 - L11
149 o0 Ay DICLOCYMET ND 0.01 - G24
150 SHORIL DICLOSULAM ND 0.01 - L11
151 /ORI IT7LAY CYCLOSULFAMURON ND 0.01 - G24
152 SHOTILFAY DICHLOFENTHION ND 0.01 - G24
153 4O 7=k DICHLOFLUANID ND 0.01 - G24
154 >oO7Foryy CYCLOPROTHRIN ND 0.01 0.2 L11
155 <40~z DICHLOBENIL ND 0.01 0.2 G24
156 S0y TAFIL DICLOFOP-METHYL ND 0.01 0.1 G24
157 TyaLrayvs DICHLORPROP ND 0.01 3 L11
158 SHOLKRRRUFLEDH DICHLORVOS/NALED ND 0.01 0.1 G24
159 4Tk DIQUAT ND 0.01 0.03 L11
160 Sak—L DICOFOL ND 0.01 0.05 G24
161 SRILKRAY DISULFOTON ND 0.01 0.05 G24
162 SFAEL DITHIOPYR ND 0.01 - G24
163 S=RYIFIL CINIDON-ETHYL ND 0.01 - G24
164 /Ay DINOCAP ND 0.01 - G24
165 S/\BRY CYHALOTHRIN ND 0.01 05 G24
166 S \ORyTITFIL CYHALOFOP-BUTYL ND 0.01 - G24
167 T7z/arJ—IL DIFENOCONAZOLE ND 0.01 - G24
168 LRy CYFLUTHRIN ND 0.01 0.02 G24
169 7T FH3IR CYFLUFENAMID ND 0.01 - L11
170 S7L71=h> DIFLUFENICAN ND 0.002 0.002 G24
171 So_vXay DIFLUBENZURON ND 0.01 0.05 L11
172 LF@Ea+vy—i CYPROCONAZOLE ND 0.01 - G24
173 >7as=)L CYPRODINIL ND 0.01 - L11
174 SRILARYY CYPERMETHRIN ND 0.01 0.2 G24
175 3oy SIMAZINE ND 0.01 - G24
176 L AaFJ—IL SIMECONAZOLE ND 0.01 - L11
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177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199

200
201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
21
212
213
214
215
216
217
218
219
220

SWEERABE HK

{8 No. 38106

( EL‘L : ppm )
BRA
D ;Usz;tw/ DIMETHAMETRYN 0.01 G24
CAFEY DIMETHIPIN ND 0.01 0.04 G24
CAFYE—L DIMETHIRIMOL ND 0.01 0.1 L11
CAFIJILEUIRA DIMETHYLVINPHOS ND 0.01 - G24
DATFER DIMETHENAMID ND 0.01 - G24
TAT—F DIMETHOATE ND 0.01 1 G24
CANEILT DIMETHOMORPH ND 0.01 - L11
DANIY SIMETRYN ND 0.01 - G24
TAERL—F DIMEPIPERATE ND 0.01 - G24
TEXYZL CYMOXANIL ND 0.01 0.05 L11
oavsy CYROMAZINE ND 0.01 - L11
DUAFYY CINMETHYLIN ND 0.01 - G24
AE/HER SPINOSAD ND 0.01 - L11
AERFHIY SPIROXAMINE ND 0.01 - G24
AERSHYOIzY SPIRODICLOFEN ND 0.01 - G24
ANTIVRSI Y SULFENTRAZONE ND 0.01 0.05 L11
Z)LFARR SULPROFOS ND 0.01 - L11
R =SSN SETHOXYDIM ND 0.01 1.0 G24
A—\U )L TERBACIL ND 0.01 - G24
BT/ DIAZINON ND 0.01 0.1 G24
FATL—k DIALLATE ND 0.01 0.05 L11
A4 L0v DAIMURON ND 0.01 - L11
B AYb, A LRUAFILALY DAZOMET/METAM/METHYL ND 0.01 0.1 G24
FALT R —bD KN ISOTHIOCYANATE
CEVOSIS DAMINOZIDE ND % 0.1 0.1 L11
F7HOTYR THIACLOPRID ND 0.01 - L11
F7OZIL TIADINIL ND 0.01 - G24
FFTRUEYT—)L THIABENDAZOLE ND 0.01 3 G24
FFARTH L THIAMETHOXAM ND 0.01 - L11
FACHILITRUAYZIL D THIODICARB/METHOMYL ND 0.01 1 L11
FARUALT THIOBENCARB ND 0.01 - G24
FF AR THIOMETON ND 0.01 0.05 G24
FOFTAOY THIDIAZURON ND 0.01 - L11
FIIVRIILTAVAFIL THIFENSULFURON-METHYL ND 0.01 - L11
FIILYIR THIFLUZAMIDE ND 0.01 - G24
TOFEY TECNAZENE ND 0.01 0.05 G24
FhSHOILEURR TETRACHLORVINPHOS ND 0.01 - G24
ThSaFJ =L TETRACONAZOLE ND 0.01 - G24
TrSTRY TETRADIFON ND 0.01 1 G24
FT=)Loa—)L THENYLCHLOR ND 0.01 - G24
T7aFJ—I TEBUCONAZOLE ND 0.01 - G24
FIIz/OK TEBUFENOZIDE ND 0.01 - L11
FIIIVESK TEBUFENPYRAD ND 0.01 - G24
TRy TEFLUTHRIN ND 0.01 - G24
FILALXAY TEFLUBENZURON ND 0.01 0.02 L11
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No. 38106

SWEERABE HK

SHIEE AR | 2R
DEMETON-S-METHYL
DELTAMETHRIN/ TRALOMETHR

IN
TERBUTRYN

TERBUFOS

COPPER TELEPHTHALATE

TRALKOXYDIM
TRIADIMENOL
TRIADIMEFON
TRIASULFURON
TRIAZOPHOS
TRIALLATE
TRICLOPYR
TRICHLORFON
TRITICONAZOLE
TRIDEMORPH
TRIBUPHOS

TRIFLUSULFURON METHYL

TRIFLUMIZOLE
TRIFLUMURON
TRIFLURALIN
TRIFLOXYSTROBIN

TOLYFLOXYSULFURON
TRIBENURON-METHYL
TOLCLOFOS-METHYL

NAPTALAM
NAPROANILIDE
NAPROPAMIDE
NICOTINE
NOVALURON
NORFLURAZON
VAMIDOTHION
PARAQUAT
PARATHION
PARATHION-METHYL
HALOXYFOP

HALOSULFURON METHYL

BIORESMETHRIN
PICOLINAFEN
BITERTANOL
BIFENAZATE
BIFENOX
BIFENTHRIN

PIPERONYL BUTOXIDE

PIPEROPHOS

{8 No. 38106

ND
ND

ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND

0.01
0.01

0.01

0.005

0.01
0.01
0.01
0.01
0.01
0.01
0.01
0.01
0.01
0.01
0.01
0.01
0.01
0.01
0.01
0.01
0.01
0.01
0.01
0.01
0.01
0.01
0.01
0.01
0.01
0.01
0.01
0.01
0.01
0.01
0.01
0.01
0.01
0.01
0.01
0.01
0.01
0.01
0.01
0.01

( BS4SL : ppm)
fRR

0.05 G24
0.5 G24
- G24
0.005 G24
5 L11
- L11
0.2 G24
0.2 G24
- L11
0.02 G24
0.05 G24
0.03 L11
0.50 G24
- L11
0.1 G24
- G24
- L11
2.0 G24
0.02 L11
0.05 G24
- G24
- L11
- L11
0.1 G24
- L11
- L11
- G24
- L11
- L11
- G24
0.02 G24
0.05 L11
0.05 G24
- G24
- L11
- L11
0.1 G24
- G24
0.1 G24
- L11
- G24
0.1 G24
8 G24
- G24
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SHEREHE BlK k%8 No. 38106
(ﬁﬁ'ppm)
_
265 I:x:\’—ﬂy—)b HYMEXAZOL 0.01 G24
266 EArOTY PYMETROZINE ND 0.01 - L11
267 ESYRARAEY PYRACLOSTROBIN ND 0.01 - L11
268 ES/0KRR PYRACLOFOS ND 0.01 - G24
269 E3V XLV PYRAZOXYFEN ND 0.01 - G24
270 ESYRR PYRAZOPHOS ND 0.01 0.05 G24
271 E3VHR— PYRAZOLYNATE ND 0.01 0.02 L11
272 EST7ILIIVIFIL PYRAFLUFEN ETHYL ND 0.01 - G24
273 EUFIIUFFY PYRIDAFENTHION ND 0.01 0.1 G24
274 EYERY PYRIDABEN ND 0.01 1.0 G24
275 EUFYIL PYRIDALYL ND 0.01 - G24
276 EYTAYR PYRIFTALID ND 0.01 - L11
277 EYITFHhLD PYRIBUTICARB ND 0.01 - G24
278 EYZoxiozy PYRIPROXYFEN ND 0.01 - G24
279 EYIHh—T PIRIMICARB ND 0.01 - L11
280 EUYIPTIY PYRIMIDIFEN ND 0.01 - G24
281 EUS/INYIAF)IL PYRIMINOBAC-METHYL ND 0.01 - G24
282 EVUIHRRAAFIL PIRIMIPHOS-METHYL ND 0.01 0.10 G24
283 EYAE=)L PYRIMETHANIL ND 0.01 - G24
284 ELR)Y PYRETHRINS ND 0.01 1 G24
285 EOoxoy PYROQUILON ND 0.01 - G24
286 Eronvyy VINCLOZOLIN ND 0.01 - G24
287 TJ7EXYEY FAMOXADONE ND 0.01 - L11
288 470 FIPRONIL ND 0.002 0.002 G24
289 TJ1FIKA FENAMIPHOS ND 0.01 0.05 G24
290 JxFUEIL FENARIMOL ND 0.01 1.0 G24
291 Jx=hkOFFY FENITROTHION ND 0.01 - G24
292 Jx/¥HY=)L FENOXANIL ND 0.01 - G24
293 Jz/¥HFavIIFIL FENOXAPROP-ETHYL ND 0.01 0.1 L11
294 TJx/FAHNLD FENOTHIOCARB ND 0.01 05 G24
295 Jx/R)v PHENOTHRIN ND 0.01 0.02 G24
296 Jx/THILT FENOBUCARB ND 0.01 0.3 L11
297 IJxYLJY FERIMZONE ND 0.01 - L11
298 TJx H0OJLRA FENCHLORPHOS ND 0.01 0.01 G24
299 TV ARILKRFFL FENSULFOTHION ND 0.01 - G24
300 JIvFAY FENTHION ND 0.01 - G24
301 JIvFv FENTIN ND 0.01 0.02 L11
302 JrIvhkI—hk PHENTHOATE ND 0.01 0.1 G24
303 TJIVFSHEIR FENTRAZAMIDE ND 0.01 - G24
304 TJxu/\LL—hk FENVALERATE ND 0.01 0.50 G24
305 TJrvEOFTA—p FENPYROXIMATE ND 0.01 0.02 L11
306 JzrJaFrJ— FENBUCONAZOLE ND 0.01 - G24
307 ZzrJossM)y FENPROPATHRIN ND 0.01 - G24
308 Iz 7RAEEILD FENPROPIMORPH ND 0.01 0.05 G24
309 J4sn—jL BUTACHLOR ND 0.01 - G24
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SHEREHE BlK k%8 No. 38106
(ﬁﬁ'ppm)
BRA
310 79711-/» BUTAFENACIL 0.01 L11
311 THIKRR BUTAMIFOS ND 0.01 - G24
312 JFL—+ BUTYLATE ND 0.01 - G24
313 JEYUA—F BUPIRIMATE ND 0.01 - G24
314 JJpozPy BUPROFEZIN ND 0.01 - G24
315 ISFHHhLD FURATHIOCARB ND 0.01 0.1 L11
316 ISLTOVYTAFIL FLAMPROP-METHYL ND 0.01 - G24
317 TSAREIL FURAMETPYR ND 0.01 0.1 L11
318 TYIRJLTAVAFIL PRIMISULFURON-METHYL ND 0.01 - L11
319 JUYSV—IL FURILAZOLE ND 0.01 - G24
320 JNLTTFL FLUAZINAM ND 0.01 - G24
321 INTORYT FLUAZIFOP ND 0.01 05 G24
322 TNt AvOY FLUOMETURON ND 0.01 0.02 L11
323 IJiLFraFy—L FLUQUINCONAZOLE ND 0.01 - G24
324 ILTHFYZIL FLUDIOXONIL ND 0.01 - G24
325 TITRR— FLUCYTHRINATE ND 0.01 0.05 G24
326 TILITY—IL FLUSILAZOLE ND 0.01 - G24
327 TLFTEINAFIL FLUTHIACET-METHYL ND 0.01 - G24
328 JIASZL FLUTOLANIL ND 0.01 - G24
329 TR THR—IL FLUTRIAFOL ND 0.01 - G24
330 TILNYfR— FLUVALINATE ND 0.01 - G24
331 LTz FtEvk FLUFENACET ND 0.01 - L11
332 )Tz /HARAY FLUFENOXURON ND 0.01 - L11
333 TJILIIVEILIFIL FLUFENPYR-ETHYL ND 0.01 - G24
334 TLEFFHIL FLUMIOXAZIN ND 0.01 - G24
335 TIUIHOSYIRVFIL FLUMICLORAC PENTYL ND 0.01 - G24
336 TRV FLURIDONE ND 0.01 - L11
337 Z)LOxT L FLUROXYPYR ND 0.01 0.05 L11
338 JLFSy0—IL PRETILACHLOR ND 0.01 - G24
339 JosnsX PROCHLORAZ ND 0.01 0.1 G24
340 JOv 3Ry PROCYMIDONE ND 0.01 0.05 G24
341 Foxrioov PROSULFURON ND 0.01 - L11
342 FOFAERX PROTHIOFOS ND 0.01 - G24
343 JOZAHIK FLONICAMID ND 0.01 - L11
344 FONRFHRYS PROPAQUIZAFOP ND 0.01 0.05 L11
345 Jos<vo—) PROPACHLOR ND 0.01 - G24
346 JO/isTy PROPAZINE ND 0.01 - G24
347 ZFoss=) PROPANIL ND 0.01 0.1 G24
348 JO/KRR PROPAPHOS ND 0.01 - G24
349 FOsLEvk PROPARGITE ND 0.01 3 G24
350 JorFary—i PROPICONAZOLE ND 0.01 0.05 G24
351 JOEHsK PROPYZAMIDE ND 0.01 0.05 G24
352 JOEFOCYREY PROHYDROJASMON ND 0.01 - G24
353 JAJ7L PROPHAM ND 3% 0.01 0.01 G24
354 FATx/HKRR PROFENOFOS ND 0.01 0.05 G24
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SHEREHE BlK k%8 No. 38106
(ﬁﬁ'ppm)
BRA
355 7°|:|/\:\’—*f/7r/73)1,/rbm‘=“ PROHEXADIONE-CALCIUM ND 0.01 L11
356 FARFIHILNAVY PROPOXYCARBAZONE ND 0.01 - L11
357 FORFR)L PROPOXUR ND 0.01 1 G24
358 JAavwvL BROMACIL ND 0.01 0.05 G24
359 JOAR)Y PROMETRYN ND 0.01 - G24
360 JOEFT =L BROMOXYNIL ND 0.01 - L11
361 JOEITFK BROMOBUTIDE ND 0.01 - G24
362 JoESOEL—k BROMOPROPYLATE ND 0.01 2 G24
363 JOERRIFIL BROMOPHOS ETHYL ND 0.01 0.05 G24
364 AFHHOORVEY HEXACHLOROBENZENE ND 0.01 0.02 G24
365 AFHaFU—IL HEXACONAZOLE ND 0.01 0.05 G24
366 ~AFHT/L HEXAZINONE ND 0.01 - G24
367 ~AFHD)LLOY HEXAFLUMURON ND 0.01 0.02 L11
368 AFIFTFTIIR HEXYTHIAZOX ND 0.01 - L11
369 RFSFUIL BENALAXYL ND 0.01 0.05 G24
370 N/¥xYa—)L BENOXACOR ND 0.01 - G24
371 RIFXRRFL PENOXSULAM ND 0.01 - L11
372 ~Z745nL HEPTACHLOR ND 0.01 0.01 G24
373 RILARY PERMETHRIN ND 0.01 5.0 G24
374 Rya+J—)L PENCONAZOLE ND 0.01 0.05 G24
375 Ruioyoy PENCYCURON ND 0.01 0.1 L11
376 ~NURIYK BENSULIDE ND 0.01 0.03 G24
377 RURILTZOVAFIL BENSULFURON METHYL ND 0.01 0.02 L11
378 RVELHOY BENZOBICYCLON ND 0.01 - L11
379 Rz v BENZOFENAP ND 0.01 - L11
380 ANHAAHILT BENDIOCARB ND 0.01 - L11
381 RoEyYy BENTAZONE ND 0.01 0.02 L11
382 RUFFNAYALTAYTHEIL BENTHIAVALICARB ND 0.01 - L11
ISOPROPYL
383 RUTAARY PENDIMETHALIN ND 0.01 0.05 G24
384 RULEHYYL PENTOXAZONE ND 0.01 - L11
385 RUISHILT BENFURACARB ND 0.01 05 G24
386 ~ILt—Fh BENFURESATE ND 0.01 - G24
387 HE¥TL PHOXIM ND 0.01 0.02 L11
388 RyOv PHOSALONE ND 0.01 1 G24
389 HRRAYF BOSCALID ND 0.01 - G24
390 HRRFF7E—F FOSTHIAZATE ND 0.01 - G24
391 RRI7IFY PHOSPHAMIDON ND 0.01 - G24
392 RRAYE PHOSMET ND 0.01 0.1 L11
393 RAH T FOMESAFEN ND 0.01 - L11
394 RSLRILTAY FORAMSULFURON ND 0.01 - L11
395 RILEFAY FORMOTHION ND 0.01 0.05 G24
396 KL—F PHORATE ND 0.01 0.05 G24
397 ISFA MALATHION ND 0.01 05 G24
398 YLAVEERSUKR MALEIC HYDRAZIDE ND 0.01 0.2 L11
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SHEREHE BlK k%8 No. 38106

( BA{SL : ppm )
EBRR
399 JJEI?’SI—)L MYCLOBUTANIL 0.01 0.05 G24
400 SIARAYGFY MILBEMECTIN ND 0.01 0.02 L11
401 AHILINL MECARBAM ND 0.01 0.05 G24
402 AaFovF MECOPROP ND 0.01 - L11
403 AYRILTOVAF)L MESOSULFURON-METHYL ND 0.01 - L11
404 ARTFILTER METALDEHYDE ND 0.01 - G24
405 ARYVYRR METHACRIFOS ND 0.01 0.05 G24
406 ARV XFFTRAOV METHABENZTHIAZURON ND 0.01 - G24
407 ARIRRR METHAMIDOPHOS ND 0.01 0.01 L11
408 éﬁ*?#&)l«&lﬁﬂjz/:\:ﬂix METALAXYL/MEFENOXAM ND 0.01 1 G24
409 AFAHILT METHIOCARB ND 0.01 - L11
410 AFEFFAY METHIDATHION ND 0.01 0.2 G24
411 AFSHo—)L METHOXYCHLOR ND 0.01 0.01 G24
412 ARFITI/OR METHOXYFENOZIDE ND 0.01 - L11
413 ApaFV—L METCONAZOLE ND 0.01 - G24
44 ARRISL METOSULAM ND 0.01 - L11
415 ANTLY METHOPRENE ND 0.01 - G24
416 ARI/RROEY METOMINOSTROBIN ND 0.01 - G24
417 Ar5H8R—)L METOLACHLOR ND 0.01 - G24
418 ARYTDU METRIBUZIN ND 0.01 - G24
419 AEa—koOyR MEPIQUAT-CHLORIDE ND 0.01 2 L11
420 AEURRA MEVINPHOS ND 0.01 - G24
421 ATxFtub MEFENACET ND 0.01 - G24
422 ATIVENLCIFIL MEFENPYR-DIETHYL ND 0.01 - G24
423 A7O=)L MEPRONIL ND 0.01 - G24
424 E/90OMKR MONOCROTOPHOS ND 0.01 - G24
425 E£/Y=aAv MONOLINURON ND 0.01 0.05 L11
426 ER— MOLINATE ND 0.01 0.02 G24
427 SHYLIzV LACTOFEN ND 0.01 - L11
428 1)—amOv LINURON ND 0.01 0.2 L11
429 ibkE HYDROGEN PHOSPHIDE ND 0.01 0.04 u15s
430 JL7zXOY LUFENURON ND 0.01 0.02 L11
431 LARANJY RESMETHRIN ND 0.01 0.2 G24
432 LFUIL LENACIL ND 0.01 0.3 G24
433 EEIIVTHERX FENBUTATIN OXIDE ND 0.01 0.05 L11
434 EeTOELY PROPYLENE OXIDE ND 1 - G14
435 RFR(RIEAFIL) BROMIDE(METHYL BROMIDE) ND 10 110 G24
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DIFERIAE Al {& %8 No. 38106

=23 : ppm = mg/kg
HAfE C CEDEFNIE
="  BREEREHEEATED SN TULAL
X C FARHEEERUVBRHEER
SHTE D OWLERR
ND D E=REXRE
=L, FTREBEBOBAEF. REBRXFEEZRT

S AE

G14 © GG/MS/MS

G624 © GCG/MS

L11 : HPLG/MS/MS

L30 : HPLC-UV

u1s CERYITTUBT RS LR EE
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—UERERVFEEA,
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